GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF STEEL

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2557
FOR ANSWER ON 20/12/2021

SILICA SUPPLY TO IISCO STEEL PLANT
2557. SHRI DEEPAK PRAKASH:
Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(@) whether Government found quality related short commings in the silica supplied by Ajay Chemical Industries Bokaro to IISCO Steel Plant, Burnpur; and

(b) if so, the response of Government thereto and steps being taken/ftaken in this regard?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STEEL (SHRI RAM CHANDRA PRASAD SINGH)

(a)&(b): M/s Ajoy Chemical Industries, Bokaro supplied ‘Well Filler Mix’ against the Purchase Order (PO) No. 7100000036 dated 27/01/2021 to IISCO Steel Plant (ISP),
Burnpur. As per the test report of Central Glass & Ceramic Research Institute, short comings were found in material supplied by M/s Ajoy Chemical Industries, Bokaro.
Acordingly, ISP, Burnpur has banned business dealings with M/s Ajoy Chemical Industries, Bokaro for one year with effect from 04.12.2021.
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